
बा.कृ.अ.ऩ.- बायतीम कृषि अनसुंधान संस्थान 
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

ऺेत्रीम केन्द्र (खाधान एव उधान), अभयताया काटेज, शिभरा-171004 
REGIONAL STATION (CEREALS AND HORTICULTURE CROPS)AMARTARA COTTAGE, SHIMLA-171004 

Phone No. 0177-2655305,2808766 

F.No.5-10/ढांडा/2019-20/918       Dated:14.11-2019 

QUOTATION NOTICE 
 
 Item/percentage rate sealed quotations are hereby invited on behalf of the Director, IARI 
from the Contractors Registered with CPWD, MES, Railways, MC, Shimla, PWD or other Central/State  
Govt./Semi. Govt. agencies or specialist of such work.  The contractor must have valid IT-
PAN/VAT/TIN registration number and having experience of two similar nature of works in last two 
years for the work mentioned below:- 

S.No
. 

Name of work Estimated 
cost/Item 
Rate 

Earnest 
Money 

Time limit for 
completion of 
work 

1. C/o Pusta wall in Anar Block at Dhanda Farm, IARI, RS, 
Shimla 

1,90,000/- 2% 1 Month 

Last date for receipt of applications for sale of quotation:  10.12.2019 upto  12:00 hours 
Submission of quotation:               latest by  14:00 hrs. of  10.12.2019 
Opening of quotation:       15:00 hrs. of 10.12.2019 
 Desirous and eligible agencies to download the schedule and details may visit IARI website 
www.iari.res.in and deposit requisite EMD at the time of filing of Quotation.  The rates on schedule and 
requisite eligibility documents should be filled in separate envelopes submitted both together in a bigger 
envelope well before the last date otherwise quotations will be rejected.  The schedule of work can be obtained 
from office the Head, IARI, Amartara Cottage, Shimla on working day by producing the eligibility documents and 
depositing the earnest money in the form of PO/DD favouring “Head, IARI, Regional Station, Amartara Cottage, 
Shimla-171004”.  The Head, IARI, Shimla reserves the right to reject or accept any quotation without assigning 
any reason.  Quotations shallbe submitted alongwith the eligibility documents and forwarding letter addressed 
to Head, IARI, RS, Shimla otherwise quotation will not be considered.    The detail of the work is as under:- 
S.No. Name of work Quantity 

1. Excavation earth work foundation for Retaining wall(10.5X1.0x4.20)m 44.10 m
3
 

2. Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm)(10.5x1.0x0.30)m    3.15 m
3
 

3. R.R. Mashonary with hard stone with cement concrete(1 cement 6 sand)(1:6) (10.5x0.80x5.0)m  42 m
3
 

4. Top side finish with 1:2:4 (1 cement 2 sand 4 graded stone) (10.5x0.10x0.60)m 0.63 m
3 

  
 

Head, RS, Shimla 
Copy to:- 

a. Comptroller, Directorate, IARI, RS, Pusa, New Delhi for kind information please. 
b. F&AO(Audit-IV), IARI, New Delhi 
c. AAO(works), New Delhi 
d. In-charge USI, New Delhi with a request to get it uploaded on IARI website. 

Subject to the following terms & conditions:- 
 

1. The work shall be executed as per CPWD specifications. 

http://www.iari.res.in/


2. Income tax, work tax & work cess as per norms shall be recovered from the bill. 
3. 1% water and electrical charges will be recovered from the bill if supplied by the department. 
4. The work shall start within 7 days from the date of award and complete within stipulated 

period failing which a penalty @ 1% per week delay will be imposed on the bill amount 
maximum upto 10%. 

5. Percentage rate to be quoted shall be inclusive of all taxes including Service Tax as per norms. 
6. All the material, laboures, T&P etc., required will be arranged by the firms itself. 
7. The agency shall deposit security @ 5% of the sanctioned amount including EMD. 
8. The rates quoted shall remain valid for 180 days from the date of opening of 

quotations/tenders. 
9. The Head, IARI, RS, Shimla jas the right to accept/reject any or all the quotations/tenders 

without assigning any reason. 
 
Percentage rate to be quoted above or below in figure…………………………………………. 
In words:…………………………………………………………………………………………………………….. 
Name & Signature of the Agency………………………………………………………………………….. 
 
 

Head, IARI, RS, Shimla 
  



बा.कृ.अ.ऩ.- बायतीम कृषि अनसुंधान संस्थान 
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

ऺेत्रीम केन्द्र (खाधान एव उधान), अभयताया काटेज, शिभरा-171004 
REGIONAL STATION (CEREALS AND HORTICULTURE CROPS)AMARTARA COTTAGE, SHIMLA-171004 

Phone No. 0177-2655305,2808766 

F.No.5-10/ढांडा/2019-20/918       Dated:14.11-2019 

ननषवदा सूचना 
 ननदेिक, बा .कृ.अन.ुसं., नई ददल्री की ओय से के.रो.नन.षव. , एभ.ई.एस. , येरवे , एभ. सी. शिभरा , 
रो.नन.षव. मा अन्द्म कें रीम/प्रदेि सयकाय/अधधसयकायी संस्थाओं के ऩजंीकृत ठेकेदायों मा इस कामध के षविेिऻों से 
ननम्न कामध के कयने हेतु आईटभवाईज येटों की प्राप्तत हेतु िीरफदं भद दय ननषवदा आभंत्रत्रत की जाती है !  
ठेकेदायों के ऩास वधै आई.टी.-ऩनै/वी.ए.टी./टी.आई.एन. ऩजंीकयण संख्मा तथा इस प्रकाय के कामध कयने का षऩछरे 
दो विों का अनबुव होना चादहमे !  ककमे जाने वारे कामध ननम्न प्रकाय से है:- 
क्र.सं. कामध का नाभ अनुभाननत रागत/ धयोहय 

याशि 

सभाऩन अवधध 

1. C/o Pusta wall in Anar Block at Dhanda Farm, IARI, 
RS, Shimla 

1,90,000/- 2% 1 Month 

क्मटेूिन प्रातत कयने/खयीदने की अंनतभ नतधथ:    ददनांक :  10.12.2019 

क्मटेूिन जभा कयने की तायीख      ददनांक :10.12.2019    2:00 फजे तक 
क्मटेूिन खोरने की तायीख      ददनांक: 10.12.2019 3:00 फजे  

इच्छुक एव ंमोग्म ठेकेदाय इस क्मटेूिन/टैंड़य को बा.कृ.अन.ुसं. वफैसाईट  www.iari.res.in से विियण को देखा तथा 
ड़ाउनरोड़ बी ककमा जा सकता है !  सूचिदय येट ि आिश्मक मोग्मता दस्तािेज (Copy of PAN/ GST, valid license)  
अरग-2 लरपापे सीरफदं कयके ई.एभ.ड़ी. की ननधाारयत यालि ऩी.ओ./ड़ी.ड़ी. के रूऩ भें जो कक “Head, IARI, Regional 

Station, Amartara Cottage, Shimla-171004” के नाभ ऩय देम होना चादहमे ! अन्द्मथा क्मटेूिन ऩय षवचाय नहीं 
ककमा जामेगा !  कामध का षववयण इस कामाधरम से प्रभुख , बा.कृ.अन.ुसं., ऺेत्रीम कें र , शिभरा से ककसी बी कामध 
ददवस को िुफह 10:00 फजे से 5:00 फजे तक अऩनी ऩात्रता के कागजात ददखाकय प्रातत ककमे जा सकते हैं ! 
प्रभुख, बा.कृ.अन.ुसं., ऺेत्रीम कें र , शिभरा को त्रफना कोई कायण फतामे क्मटेूिनको स्वीकाय मा अस्वीकाय कयने का 
ऩयूा अधधकाय होगा ! 
क्र.सं. कामध का षववयण भात्रा  

1. Excavation earth work foundation for Retaining wall(10.5X1.0x4.20)m 44.10 m
3
 

2. Providing and laying 1:4:8 (1 cement 4 sand 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm)(10.5x1.0x0.30)m  3.15 m
3
 

3. R.R. Mashonary with hard stone with cement concrete(1 cement 6 sand)(1:6) (10.5x0.80x5.0)m  42 m
3
 

4. Top side finish with 1:2:4 (1 cement 2 sand 4 graded stone) (10.5x0.10x0.60)m 0.63 m
3
 

 

अध्मऺ, ऺेत्रीम कें र, शिभरा 
प्रनत:- 

a. रेखा ननमंत्रक, बा.कृ.अ.सं., ऩूसा, नई ददल्री-110 012  

b. षवत्त एवं शरखा ननमंत्रक (ऑड़ड़ट-IV) 
c. सहा. प्रिासननक अधधकायी(ननभाधण)  

d. प्रबायी, मू.एस.आई. , बा.कृ.अनु.सं. , ऩूसा , नई ददल्री-110 012 कृऩमा इसे संस्थान की वैफसाईट ऩय अऩरोड़ कयवाने के आग्रह के 
साथ ! 

http://www.iari.res.in/


  



ननम्नशरखखत ननमभ औय ितों के अधीन:- 

1. कामध के.रो.नन.षव. के भाऩदण्ड़ों रे अनुरूऩ होना आवश्मक है !  

2. आमकय, कामध कय एवं कामध उऩ-कय इत्मादद ननमभानुसाय त्रफर भें से काट शरमा जामेगा !  

3. मदद संस्थान द्दाया इस कामध हेतु ऩानी एवं त्रफजरी सतराई ककमा जाता है तो इस एवज भें 
1% का प्रबाय त्रफर भें से काटा जामेगा !  

4. कामध आदेि जायी होने के 7 ददनों के बीतय कामध िरुू कयना होगा एवं ननधाधरयत सभम के 
बीतय कामध सम्ऩूणध कयना होगा ऐसा न होने ऩय @1% की प्रनत सतताह की दय से 
अधधकतभ 10% तक दण्ड़ पभध के त्रफर भें से काटा जामेगा !  

5. उद्ददत दयों भें सेवा कय इत्मादद िाशभर होंगे !  

6. कामध हेतु सभस्त सागग्री, भजदयूी, भजदयूी एवं टी. एंड़ ऩी. इत्मादद का प्रफंध पभध द्दाया खुद 
ककमा जामेगा !  

7. एजेंसी/पभध को स्वीकृत याशि व धयोहय याअशि को शभराकय @5% के दहसाफ से सुयऺा याशि 
के रूऩ भें जभा कयवानी होगी !  

8. उद्ददत दयें ननषवदा खोरने की नतथी से 180 ददनों के शरमे भान्द्म होंगी !  
9. अध्मऺ, बा.कृ.अ.ऩ.-बायतीम कृषि अनुसंधान संस्थान , ऺेत्रीम कें र , शिभरा-171004 को 

ननषवदा को त्रफना कोई कायण फतामे स्वीकाय/यद्द कयने का ऩूणध अधधकाय होगा !  

 

उदृत प्रनतित दय उऩय मा नीचे अंकों भें.......................................................  

िब्दों भें...................................................................................................  

पभध के अधधकायी का नाभ व हस्ताऺय.........................................................................  

 

 

अध्मऺ, ऺेत्रीम कें र, शिभरा  


